

BACKGROUND

Chinchilla Polocrosse Club will host the 2024 Australian Polocrosse Nationals at the Chinchilla Polocrosse Club grounds from Monday 24 to Sunday 30 June 2024. This is the pinnacle event of the Australian polocrosse calendar and is only held every two years.

Converging on Chinchilla for the week will be over 250 players, 400 horses and hundreds of spectators. The Australian Polocrosse Nationals is an event like no other and Chinchilla Polocrosse Club are now calling for Expression of Interest for an *Official Event Photographer*.

PHOTOGRAPHER REQUIREMENTS

The *Official Event Photographer* will be required to deliver images as per the briefs received from Chinchilla Polocrosse Club and other approved bodies including media.

Due to the requirements of the briefs that will be provided to the *Official Event Photographer* Chinchilla Polocrosse Club does not envisage that the photographer will have the opportunity to take large amounts of photos for general sale. Fee schedules provided as part of your EOI should take this into consideration.

The successful submission will demonstrate that the applicant has:

- The ability to capture high quality images of fast paced sports
- A good understanding of what makes a "good" image of a polocrosse horse
- The skill to follow and deliver on a structured photography brief
- A desire to capture the atmosphere and action of the event in photographic form
- The ability to capture and deliver a high quality image within hours
- A suite of suitable photography and editing equipment

FURTHER DETAILS TO PROVIDE IN YOUR EOI SUBMISSION

- Contact Information
- Insurance Information, i.e., Public Liability
- Portfolio or examples of your experience in sports event photography
- Outline of your 'on the ground' needs for the week, i.e. access to power
- Fee schedule

IMPORTANT DATES

- EOI open date: 8am, Monday 8 January 2024
- EOI close date: 5pm, Monday 5 February 2024
- EOI awarded: Wednesday 28 February 2024

Please submit all EOI's via email to nationals2024chinchillapolox@gmail.com



nationals2024chinchillapolox@gmail.com